
General $183,762
Capital Outlay $348,832
Special Education $86,136

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.525

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,845,671
$217,480

$186,294

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,302,751Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $231,865,954
Owner Occupied $23,837,413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16,458,325

Total $272,161,692

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

8.7
12.5%

39.7

$53,180Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 261.805
9-12 97.146

280.620
104.899

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 378.312 406.597

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 420

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 56

District Dropout Rate 4.6%

% Special Needs Students* 14.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.1%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,301

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 400

Educational Funds $16,125

Sparsity $53,306

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 402.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

18.2
15.5
15.1

17.4
16.7

61

2024-2025 Profile of White River 47-1

Home County: Mellette

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 19.361 21.078

501 E 3rd St, White River, SD 57579-0273

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $10,442,910

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,126

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,640,589
PK Instruction $66,572
Adult Instruction $0

$764,509
$14,288

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $638
Non-Programmed $33,361
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $301,534

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $664,756
County $13,268

State $2,936,183
Federal $926,659
Total $4,540,867

$433,565
$0

$30,281
$4,386,053

$364,315
$0

$403,774
$190,670

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,849,900 $958,759

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$391,204
$931,363

$117,610
$58,081

$50,852
$2,450

$83,578
$1,380

$0
$0

$25,355
$17,051

$58,215
$18,619

$0
$180,055

$0
$0

$0

$179,260

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$162,984 $12,784 $0
$0 $9,052,613 $0

$844,780 $23,917 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,448,429

$64,562
$0

$268,936
$570,795

$97,991
$0

$337,272
$30,979

$124,364
$0

$33,361
$0

$188,875

$625,446
$16,298

$0
$61,333

$182,496
$51,697

$0
$112,940

$7,810
$42,295

$0
$0
$0

$18,238

$234,542
$0
$0

$130,216
$50,378
$15,197

$0
$328,265

$52,746
$232,143

$0
$0
$0

$78,071

$275,441
$0
$0

$38,691
$10,983
$10,267

$0
$90,220
$26,076

$166,659
$638

$0
$0

$29,500

$0
$0
$0

$1,095
$0
$0

$9,052,613
$0

$83,578
$955

$0
$0
$0
$0

$500
$0
$0
$0

$137,782
$618

$0
$0
$0

$2,518
$0
$0

$25,355
$3,900

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

White River 47-1

Other Enterprise

$2,670,412

$244,295 $329,417

$5,548,718 $9,449,239 $1,035,687Total Expenditures

$4,165,563 $1,118,553 $1,121,557 $648,475 $9,138,241 $170,672


