



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of White River 47-1

501 E 3rd St, White River, SD 57579-0273

Home County: Mellette

Area in Square Miles: 1,301

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	420
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	400
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	402.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	56
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	61
% Special Needs Students*	14.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	4.6%
District Attendance Rate	93.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.6
Number of Graduates	18

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,180	
Avg Years of Experience	8.7	
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%	
Certified Instructional Staff	39.7	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	15.1
Math	15.5
Reading	18.2
Science	17.4
Composite Score	16.7
Number Tested	13

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,126

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	19.361	21.078
KG-8	261.805	280.620
9-12	97.146	104.899
<b>Total</b>	<b>378.312</b>	<b>406.597</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$2,845,671
Special Education	\$217,480
Sparsity	\$53,306
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$186,294
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$3,302,751</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$183,762
Capital Outlay	\$348,832
Special Education	\$86,136
Impact Aid	\$10,442,910

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$16,125

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$231,865,954
Owner Occupied	\$23,837,413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16,458,325
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$272,161,692</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.525
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## White River 47-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$664,756	\$433,565	\$364,315	Impact Aid	\$2,670,412	
County	\$13,268	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,936,183	\$30,281	\$403,774	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$926,659	\$4,386,053	\$190,670	Food Service	\$244,295	\$329,417
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$4,540,867</b>	<b>\$4,849,900</b>	<b>\$958,759</b>	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

  

Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,640,589	\$179,260	\$764,509
PK Instruction	\$66,572	\$0	\$14,288
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$391,204	\$50,852	\$58,215
Administration Services	\$931,363	\$2,450	\$18,619
Fiscal Services	\$162,984	\$12,784	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$9,052,613	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$844,780	\$23,917	\$0
Transportation Services	\$117,610	\$83,578	\$0
Other Support Services	\$58,081	\$1,380	\$180,055
Community Services	\$638	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$33,361	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$25,355	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$301,534	\$17,051	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$5,548,718</b>	<b>\$9,449,239</b>	<b>\$1,035,687</b>

  

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,448,429	\$625,446	\$234,542	\$275,441	\$0	\$500
PK Instruction	\$64,562	\$16,298	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$268,936	\$61,333	\$130,216	\$38,691	\$1,095	\$0
Administration Services	\$570,795	\$182,496	\$50,378	\$10,983	\$0	\$137,782
Fiscal Services	\$97,991	\$51,697	\$15,197	\$10,267	\$0	\$618
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,052,613	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$337,272	\$112,940	\$328,265	\$90,220	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$30,979	\$7,810	\$52,746	\$26,076	\$83,578	\$0
Other Support Services	\$124,364	\$42,295	\$232,143	\$166,659	\$955	\$2,518
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$638	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$33,361	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$25,355
Co-Curricular	\$188,875	\$18,238	\$78,071	\$29,500	\$0	\$3,900
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$4,165,563</b>	<b>\$1,118,553</b>	<b>\$1,121,557</b>	<b>\$648,475</b>	<b>\$9,138,241</b>	<b>\$170,672</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.